Event R9

6 Laps

Scheduled Start 00:16
PRELIMINARY RESULT

2019 Paynter Dixon Sydney Master Blast Muscle Car Masters
Sydney Motorsport Park Gardner

Production Touring Cars - Race 2
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Start Sat Aug 31
Elapsed Time

Issue 1

15:33
13:59

Pos Car
DNF 50
DNF 444
DNF 111
DNF 53
DNF 77
DNF 65
DNF 840
DNF 79
DNF 31
DNF 15
DNF 24
DNF 94
DNF 16
DNF 45
DNF 28
DNF 3
DNF 8
DNF 43
DNF 17
DNF 1
DNF 44
DNF 81
DNF 212
DNF 333
DNF 116
DNF 86
DNF 222
DNF 4
DNF 40
DNF 80
DNF 63
DNF 85
DNF 35
DNF 42
DNF 92
DNF 160
DNF 18
DNF 36
DNF 117
DNF 14
DNF 6
DNF 21
DNF 83
DNF 89
PENALTY

Competitor# 14 30 Seconds Penalty
Competitor# 94 5 Seconds Penalty
Competitor#117 30 Seconds Penalty

Driver

Jimmy Vernon (NSW)
Anthony Soole (NSW)
Michael King (NSW)
Trevor Symonds (NSW)
Tom Muller (NSW)
Matthew Holt (NSW)
Darren Herbert (NSW)
Gus Barbara (NSW)
Simon Hodges (NSW)
Robert Coulthard (NSW)
MICHAEL KAVICH (NSW)

Jacques Oosthuizen (NSW)

Steve Hodges (NSW)
Gart Walden (NSW)
Peter O'Donnell (NSW)
Chris Reeves (NSW)
Geoff Kite (NSW)
Adam Gosling (NSW)
Mark Phillips (NSW)
Daniel Smith (NSW)
Paul Pearson (NSW)
Josh Muggleton (NSW)
Zach Loscialpo (NSW)
Harrison Gray (NSW)
Edan Thornburrow (NSW)
Harry Bates (ACT)
Aaron Hills (NSW)
Paul Wilbow (NSW)
James Herington (NSW)
Alexander Holzl (NSW)
Bevan Tanner (NSW)
Matt Shylan (NSW)
Philip Alexander (NSW)
Corrine Virag (NSW)
Stephen Thompson (NSW)
Mark McMillan (ACT)
Bruce Colbey (NSW)
Scott O@Meley (NSW)
Gavin Clarke (NSW)
Graeme Shaw (NSW)
Brent Howard (NSW)
Jason Walsh (NSW)
Gavin Holland (NSW)
Scott Sullivan (NSW)

APPLIED

Competitor/Team

SHOCKWAVE SIGNS MOTORSPORT
PROPERTY INVESTMENT STORE

DTMF Racing/ AHR Printing
Project Dry Hire / Coast Wide
Muller Motorsport

Cavanagh Electrics

Herbert Racing

Arcella Bananas

Secure Wealth Racing

Muscat Trailers/ ROC Hydraulic
Race for A Cure

OOSTHUIZEN MOTORSPORT

Hi Tec oils

RAM Motorsport

GWS MOTORSPORT Spinifex recrui
TZR - Triple Zero Race Enginee
GandK Refrigeration

MH Autocare

CLARKE MOTORSPORT

Race Academy Intl.

WARLORD RACING

JJM Motorsports

EXCELERATE MOTORSPORT/TEMPEST
McLaurin Motorsport and ICEC G
Sydney Property Care

Neal Bates Motorsport
Truracks/Paal Homes/Costair
Royal Flying Doctor Service
Commodore Shop Cardiff

Holzl Racing

Whoa Racing

K&N / Shockwave Signs / Liqui-
RaceAway Track Time

SAND Ground Engineering

DTMF Racing/ AHR Printing
Acuform

TZR - Triple Zero Race Enginee
Whoa racing

CLARKE MOTORSPORT

SHAW WINES

Quest Apartment Hotels

CONROY MOTORSPORT

CXC GLOBAL/ROYAL MEDICAL

MPA Constructions

1 Safety Car Periods With A Total Of 4 Laps
Fastest Lap Av.Speed Is 134kph, Race Av.Speed Is 10lkph
Current Race Lap Record Is 1:42.3030 Set On 31/07/2016 By Dylan Thomas (NSW) In A Mitsubushi Lancer Ev

R=under lap record by greatest margin,

r=under lap record,

Vehicle

Mitsubishi

BMW M4

Mitsubishi Evo X
Holden VY Commodore
Bmw 1M

HSV Clubsport R8 MYl
Lancer Evo 5 RS

Gts Coupe

M1351i

Holden CSV Mondo GT
Mitsubishi

HSV Clubsport R8

CSV Mondo GT
Mercedes A45

BMW 335

VW Scirocco R

Holden VF SSV Redlin
BMW E46 M3

BMW M3

Holden

Commodore VE SSV
Volkswagen Golf GTI
Toyota 86

Toyota 86

Toyota 86

Toyota 86

Mazda MPS

Holden GTS Commodore
Holden Commodore SSV
BMW 1M

Holden Commodore
Honda Integra
Nissan/Pulsar

Holden SSV Redline C
Mitsubishi Evol0
Subaru wrx

Suzuki Swift Sport
ford falcon

BMW M3

Mitsubishi EVO 6.5
BMW M3

KIA PROCEED GT
Mitsubishi Evolution
Holden Commodore VY

*=fastest lap time

Cap

2000
3000
2000
5667
3000
6200
1997
5700
3000T
5700

6200
5700
2000
2997
1998
6000
3200
4000
5997
6000
1984
2000
2000
2000
1998
2300
5700
6000
3000
5700
1998
2000
6000
2000
1998
1584
5400
4000
1998
3998
1600T
3395
5700

CL Laps Race.Time Fastest...Lap
Al 6 13:59.7018 5 1:45.7465
Al 5 12:36.1094 5 1:45.2241%*
Al 5 12:37.6030 5 1:46.2382
A2 5 12:38.6327 5 1:46.6230
Al 5 12:38.8526 5 1:46.6714
A2 5 12:38.9981 5 1:47.3664
Bl 5 12:41.1258 5 1:48.1750
A2 5 12:41.9556 5 1:48.5916
Al 5 12:42.4019 5 1:48.6463
A2 5 12:42.7613 5 1:48.6057
Al 5 12:43.2142 5 1:48.6538
A2 5 12:44.6468 5 1:47.0821
A2 5 12:44.6887 5 1:49.7914
Al 5 12:45.1667 5 1:49.2255
Bl 5 12:45.9324 5 1:50.7471
C 5 12:46.9795 5 1:50.2923
B2 5 12:47.0922 5 1:51.3606
B2 5 12:49.2422 5 1:51.9731
A2 5 12:49.4667 5 1:51.7002
B2 5 12:50.0125 5 1:50.5733
B2 5 12:50.4310 5 1:52.0143
D 5 12:51.4876 5 1:52.3943
D 5 12:52.3962 5 1:52.1313
D 5 12:52.5782 5 1:51.4075
D 5 12:52.9515 5 1:52.0064
D 5 12:55.0298 5 1:52.8129
[ 5 12:55.7875 5 1:53.3923
A2 5 12:56.2470 5 1:52.5905
B2 5 12:56.2909 5 1:53.4832
Al 5 12:56.8460 5 1:53.4173
B2 5 12:58.7325 5 1:54.3929
D 5 13:01.1325 5 1:56.3895
E 5 13:03.2788 5 1:57.2824
B2 5 13:03.5269 5 1:57.3315
Al 5 13:04.4078 5 1:52.6578
Al 5 13:07.5460 5 1:59.8401
E 5 13:12.5034 5 2:01.0640
B2 5 13:14.0537 5 2:08.6682
A2 5 13:18.6402 5 1:52.6846
Al 5 13:33.2304 5 1:59.2620
B2 4 10:56.5556 1 2:08.6934
D 1 3:39.5173

Al

B2
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NSW & ARDC Timing Crew, David Dougla - Chief.



